## CITY OF RACINE

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract	IVO. &	ivame	2009 LED Street Lights, 63-08	7 (K9-064) EECBG	
C.O. No.	1_		Funding Account(s)	Original Contract	\$ 111,552.00
,		282.020	0.5350 LED Street Lights	Previous C.O. 's	\$ 0.00
			_	Contract Total	\$ 111,552.00
Contracto	or 🧏	Spectrur	n Lighting, Ltd.		

We mutually agree to the contract change order herein delineated. as

Page

1 of 1

Item	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,	Decrease in	Increase in
No.	Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.	Contract	Contract
		\$ -	\$ 29,440.00
1	40 LED Wattage (<72W) Lumen Level (>3060), Increase		
	92 EA @ \$320.00		
2	60 LED Wattage (<117W) Lumen Level (>6210), Increase		\$16,280.00
	44 EA @ \$370.00		
	T ( 1 B ) = 1		
	Total Decrease	\$ -	
	Total Increase		\$45,720.00
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order	\$ -	\$ 45,720.00

Adjusted Contract Amount.....\$ 157,272.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by 30 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:		
	Contractor	Date
Recommended by:		
	Engineer/Department Head	Date
Approved by:		
	Finance Director	Date
Approved by:		
	Commissioner of Public Works	Date
Authorized by Resolution N	lo.	
		Date